Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 031
e Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

Aios Group LLC
(143047939)

Aios Group LLC
(143047939)

Aios Group LLC
(143047939)

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

(BEN)

Henry County
Library System
(160079)

Henry County
Library System
(160079)

Henry County
Library System
(160079)

San Leandro
Unif School
Dist (144221)

Our Lady Of
The Holy
Rosary - St.
Richard
Catholic School
(36874)

GA

GA

GA

CA

FL

2599056776

2599057373

2599062089

2599035016

2599062433

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2599056776.003 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:This is a new FRN.

It was created in order
to change the service
type reques...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2599035016.003 was
modifie...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$33,188.29

$17,884.00

$16,840.84

$894,175.95

$1,109.44

$33,188.29

$17,884.00

$16,840.84

$894,175.95

$1,109.44




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Central Knox Inc
(143035655)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

(BEN)

Our Lady Of
The Holy
Rosary - St.
Richard

Catholic School

(36874)

Bells School
District
(128415)

Denver
Language
School
(17003741)

Denver
Language
School
(17003741)

Denver
Language
School
(17003741)

Denver
Language
School
(17003741)

Long Beach
Unif School

Dist (143528)

FL

TN

CO

CO

CO

CO

CA

2599058546

2599036044

2599049984

2599062468

2599062467

2599062466

2599038378

IA

MB

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
11/18/2020 to
03/21/2025 to agree
w...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471, s...

MR1:RAL change
implemented on your
FCC Form 471, student
count is in accorda...

MR1:RAL change
implemented on your
FCC Form 471, student
count is in accorda...

MR1:RAL change
implemented on your
FCC Form 471, student
count is in accorda...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
101825 AVALON K-12
has been removed ...

Amount

$7,155.84

$3,400.00

$5,530.00

$71.35

$423.00

$485.67

$504,496.80

Amount

$7,155.84

$3,400.00

$5,530.00

$71.35

$423.00

$485.67

$504,496.80




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter Technology
Solutions (143035558)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Connect Parent
Corporation
(143025536)

Coquina Labs Inc.
(143054412)

(BEN)

Scholarship
Prep Santa
Ana?2
(17027916)

St Robert And
William School
(48068)

Destine
Preparatory
Charter School
(17031391)

Achievement
Preparatory
Academy
(16046382)

Concord Public
Schools
(120330)

Galena R-Ii
School District
(137472)

Leveretts
Chapel School
Dist (140703)

CA

OH

NY

DC

MA

MO

TX

2599030289

2599040615

2599047631

2599061094

2599008948

2599015729

2599051572

IA

IA

MB

IA

IA

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities

requesting service
within the FRN, BE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $9216.00
to $7680.00 to remove
t...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$25,740.00 to
$2,145.00 monthly
recurring costs to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2599051572.007
was modified from
Conne...

Amount

$8,640.00

$5,008.32

$6,528.00

$23,166.00

$7,800.00

$11,347.49

$16,693.96

Amount

$0.00

$5,008.32

$6,528.00

$23,166.00

$7,800.00

$11,347.49

$16,693.96




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

DataServ Integrations,
LLC (143004474)

DataServ Integrations,
LLC (143004474)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

(BEN)

Cong. Bnai
Yoel (148825)

Troy City
School District
(129956)

Troy City
School District
(129956)

Westchester
Public Library
(130294)

Bristol Warren
Regional
School Dist
(120770)

Ipswich Public
Schools
(120439)

School District
Of Lancaster
(125812)

NY

OH

OH

IN

RI

MA

PA

2599060833

2599034457

2599035818

2599035718

2599046049

2599052000

2599021103

IA

IC

BM

IA

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:This FRN is denied
because services
requested are a
duplicate of services
re...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2599034457.003 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
162087 FOREST
ELEMENTAR...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599046049.001 was
modified from C9...

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2599052000.003 was
modified from D...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$475,909.76 to
$345,867.37 to re...

Amount

$5,346.00

$97,898.47

$3,950.50

$36,450.00

$41,648.76

$123,858.02

$284,086.76

Amount

$5,346.00

$97,898.47

$3,950.50

$36,450.00

$41,648.76

$123,858.02

$284,086.76




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Foremost
Telecommunications
Corporation
(143025467)

Frontier West Virginia
Inc. (143001432)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Harbor Networks
(143023661)

(BEN)

Calhoun Isd
Internet

Consortium
(17003131)

Calhoun Isd
Internet

Consortium
(17003131)

Calhoun Isd
Internet

Consortium
(17003131)

Robstown
Indep School
District
(141604)

Wood County
School District
(126724)

Madera County
Office Of Educ
(144043)

Medford
School District
(120556)

MI

MI

MI

TX

WV

CA

MA

2599017954

2599017931

2599017918

2599040262

2599012867

2599058734

2599057612

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation

with the applicant, BEN
17049031 Battle Creek

STEM Innovatio...

MR1:0n your FCC
Form 471, it was
indicated the products
and services are being

p...

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
56888 POST
FRANKLIN SCHOOL
BEN 56889 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
16078172 ROBERT
DRISCOL...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of the

funding request was
changed from
$33,395.73 to
$32,499.47 ...

MR1:The Product Type

for FRN Line Item
2599057612.008 was
modified from
Connecto...

Amount

$536,632.25

$1,544,808.67

$1,659,202.34

$14,054.40

$108,216.00

$27,624.55

$326,643.84

Amount

$536,632.25

$1,544,808.67

$1,659,202.34

$14,054.40

$108,216.00

$27,624.55

$326,643.84




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Hawkeye Telephone
Company (143001969)

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Howard Technology
Solutions (143022153)

Lan Advanced
Systems, LLC
(143036952)

Macro Connect, Inc.
(143032311)

(BEN)

St. Teresa Of
Calcutta
Schools
(17049529)

Lake Wales
Charter
Schools
(16062480)

Lake Wales
Charter
Schools
(16062480)

Philadelphia
School District
(128659)

Philadelphia
School District
(128659)

Crossroad
Academy
(212302)

Vertus Charter
School
(16077024)

IA

FL

FL

MS

MS

FL

NY

2599062216

2599046878

2599046915

2599054550

2599054572

2599055943

2599048205

IA

IC

IC

IC

BM

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.|[MR2:The One-
time Quantity fo...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599046915.004 was
modified from XC...

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2599054550.001 was
modified from ICS
8200-48PF t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
2599055943.005 was
for both Cabling and
Installation, Activa...

$719.93

$128,120.93

$76,143.85

$27,075.90

$474.30

$82,114.25

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
16077024 VERTUS
CHARTER...

$6,999.75

Amount

$719.93

$128,120.93

$76,143.85

$27,075.90

$474.30

$82,114.25

$6,999.75




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Media Link Telecom,
LLC (143049077)

Merit Network, Inc.
(143004331)

Merit Network, Inc.
(143004331)

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

Next Step Group, Inc
(143036042)

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

(BEN)

Robstown
Indep School
District
(141604)

Cop Esd
Connectivity
Consortium
(17002976)

Cop Esd
Connectivity
Consortium
(17002976)

Troy City
School District
(129956)

Henderson
Independent
School District
(140688)

Ada Indep
School District
119 (140336)

Ada Indep
School District
119 (140336)

TX

MI

MI

OH

TX

OK

OK

2599062416

2599047311

2599047359

2599015136

2599047942

2599036519

2599062451

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The enrollment for
BEN 16078172
ROBERT DRISCOLL JR
STEM ACADEMY was
incr...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:FRN was not
modified because the
RAL change was not an
allowable correction....

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$298,949.05 to
$243,398.1...

MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN Line
Item 2599036519.001
was modified from O t...

MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.

Amount

$7,027.20

$7,000.00

$8,492.50

$39,240.00

$239,159.24

$24,944.00

$4,185.60

Amount

$7,027.20

$7,000.00

$8,492.50

$39,240.00

$239,159.24

$24,944.00

$4,185.60




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Pacific Bell Telephone
Company (143002665)

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

Pine Cove Consulting,
LLC (143028541)

Sentinel Technologies,
Inc. (143008231)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

(BEN)

Maysville
Indep School
District
(139790)

Ventura Unif
School District
(143801)

National
Heritage
Academies
(232231)

Hamilton
School District
3(135132)

Pima County
Public Library
(143126)

Pact Charter
School District
(17036691)

OK

CA

MI

MT

AZ

MN

2599015636

2599021017

2599004461

2599046910

2599055177

2599049270

IA

IA

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/06/2024 to
02/22/2024 to agree
w...

MR1: The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/14/2019 to
03/25/2021 to agree
w...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$6,974.92 to $6,519.37
to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$202,166.70 to
$199,583.7...

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance Support
Services covered
multiple ...

Amount

$16,918.40

$10,118.59

$3,716.04

$3,734.23

$169,646.12

$8,561.58

Amount

$16,918.40

$10,118.59

$3,716.04

$3,734.23

$169,646.12

$8,561.58




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Supernal Systems, LLC
(143050712)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Vector Resources, Inc.
(143020726)

Vector Resources, Inc.
(143020726)

(BEN)

Columbus
Community
School Dist
(132686)

National
Society For
Hebrew Day
Schools
(17029352)

National
Society For
Hebrew Day
Schools
(17029352)

National
Society For
Hebrew Day
Schools
(17029352)

National
Society For
Hebrew Day
Schools
(17029352)

Brea Olinda
Unified School
District
(228412)

Brea Olinda
Unified School
District
(228412)

IA

NY

NY

NY

NY

CA

CA

2599042864

2599016614

2599016719

2599016712

2599016611

2599019411

2599019410

IC

IC

IA

BM

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599042864.001 was
modified from Ma...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities
requesting service
within the FRN, BE...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities
requesting service
within the FRN, BE...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities
requesting service
within the FRN, BE...

DR1: The FRN is denied
because the entities
requesting service
within the FRN, B...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$10831.92 to $9207.13
to ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17048904 - BOUSD
Online Academy has
been a...

Amount

$18,935.20

$51,300.00

$10,200.00

$38,250.00

$45,900.00

$5,524.28

$70,022.89

Amount

$18,935.20

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,524.28

$70,022.89




Service Provider Applicant . Requested Committed
(SPIN) (BEN) FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount JR—
MR1:The Contract
Maysville Award Date was
Vero Fiber Networks Indep School changed from
(143050324) District OK 2599015637 IA  Funded 02/06/2024 to $10,022.02 $10,022.02
(139790) 02/22/2024 to agree
W...
MR1:Approved as
WAVEDIVISION Port Angeles submitted. MR1:The
HOLDINGS, LLC School Dist WA 2599005913 IA Funded applicant did not $38,323.20 $38,323.20
(143030836) 121 (145262) submit any RAL
correctio...
. Westside MR1:The applicant did
Zayo Education, LLC g4 01 District AR~ 2599061838 1A  Funded not submit any RAL $3,510.00 $3,510.00
(143030857) .
(139695) corrections.
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