Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 031
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Aios Group LLC (143047939)	Henry County Library System (160079)	GA	2599056776	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599056776.003 was modifie	\$33,188.29	\$33,188.29
Aios Group LLC (143047939)	Henry County Library System (160079)	GA	2599057373	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$17,884.00	\$17,884.00
Aios Group LLC (143047939)	Henry County Library System (160079)	GA	2599062089	IC	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in order to change the service type reques	\$16,840.84	\$16,840.84
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	San Leandro Unif School Dist (144221)	CA	2599035016	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599035016.003 was modifie	\$894,175.95	\$894,175.95
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Our Lady Of The Holy Rosary - St. Richard Catholic School (36874)	FL	2599062433	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$1,109.44	\$1,109.44

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Our Lady Of The Holy Rosary - St. Richard Catholic School (36874)	FL	2599058546	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,155.84	\$7,155.84
Central Knox Inc (143035655)	Bells School District (128415)	TN	2599036044	МВ	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 11/18/2020 to 03/21/2025 to agree w	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Denver Language School (17003741)	СО	2599049984	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, s	\$5,530.00	\$5,530.00
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Denver Language School (17003741)	СО	2599062468	IA	Funded	MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, student count is in accorda	\$71.35	\$71.35
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Denver Language School (17003741)	СО	2599062467	IA	Funded	MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, student count is in accorda	\$423.00	\$423.00
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Denver Language School (17003741)	СО	2599062466	IA	Funded	MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, student count is in accorda	\$485.67	\$485.67
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Long Beach Unif School Dist (143528)	CA	2599038378	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 101825 AVALON K-12 has been removed	\$504,496.80	\$504,496.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Scholarship Prep Santa Ana2 (17027916)	CA	2599030289	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$8,640.00	\$0.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	St Robert And William School (48068)	ОН	2599040615	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$5,008.32	\$5,008.32
Charter Technology Solutions (143035558)	Destine Preparatory Charter School (17031391)	NY	2599047631	МВ	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$9216.00 to \$7680.00 to remove t	\$6,528.00	\$6,528.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Achievement Preparatory Academy (16046382)	DC	2599061094	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$25,740.00 to \$2,145.00 monthly recurring costs to	\$23,166.00	\$23,166.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Concord Public Schools (120330)	MA	2599008948	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
Connect Parent Corporation (143025536)	Galena R-Ii School District (137472)	МО	2599015729	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,347.49	\$11,347.49
Coquina Labs Inc. (143054412)	Leveretts Chapel School Dist (140703)	TX	2599051572	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599051572.007 was modified from Conne	\$16,693.96	\$16,693.96

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cong. Bnai Yoel (148825)	NY	2599060833	IA	Funded	DR1:This FRN is denied because services requested are a duplicate of services re	\$5,346.00	\$5,346.00
DataServ Integrations, LLC (143004474)	Troy City School District (129956)	ОН	2599034457	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599034457.003 was modifie	\$97,898.47	\$97,898.47
DataServ Integrations, LLC (143004474)	Troy City School District (129956)	ОН	2599035818	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 162087 FOREST ELEMENTAR	\$3,950.50	\$3,950.50
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Westchester Public Library (130294)	IN	2599035718	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$36,450.00	\$36,450.00
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Bristol Warren Regional School Dist (120770)	RI	2599046049	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model of Equipment for FRN Line Item 2599046049.001 was modified from C9	\$41,648.76	\$41,648.76
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Ipswich Public Schools (120439)	MA	2599052000	IC	Funded	MR1:The Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599052000.003 was modified from D	\$123,858.02	\$123,858.02
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	School District Of Lancaster (125812)	PA	2599021103	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$475,909.76 to \$345,867.37 to re	\$284,086.76	\$284,086.76

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Fiber link Inc (143049070)	Calhoun Isd Internet Consortium (17003131)	MI	2599017954	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17049031 Battle Creek STEM Innovatio	\$536,632.25	\$536,632.25
Fiber link Inc (143049070)	Calhoun Isd Internet Consortium (17003131)	MI	2599017931	IA	Funded	MR1:On your FCC Form 471, it was indicated the products and services are being p	\$1,544,808.67	\$1,544,808.67
Fiber link Inc (143049070)	Calhoun Isd Internet Consortium (17003131)	MI	2599017918	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 56888 POST FRANKLIN SCHOOL BEN 56889	\$1,659,202.34	\$1,659,202.34
Foremost Telecommunications Corporation (143025467)	Robstown Indep School District (141604)	TX	2599040262	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 16078172 ROBERT DRISCOL	\$14,054.40	\$14,054.40
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Wood County School District (126724)	WV	2599012867	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$108,216.00	\$108,216.00
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Madera County Office Of Educ (144043)	CA	2599058734	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$33,395.73 to \$32,499.47	\$27,624.55	\$27,624.55
Harbor Networks (143023661)	Medford School District (120556)	MA	2599057612	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2599057612.008 was modified from Connecto	\$326,643.84	\$326,643.84

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Hawkeye Telephone Company (143001969)	St. Teresa Of Calcutta Schools (17049529)	IA	2599062216	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$719.93	\$719.93
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Lake Wales Charter Schools (16062480)	FL	2599046878	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Onetime Quantity fo	\$128,120.93	\$128,120.93
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Lake Wales Charter Schools (16062480)	FL	2599046915	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model of Equipment for FRN Line Item 2599046915.004 was modified from XC	\$76,143.85	\$76,143.85
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Philadelphia School District (128659)	MS	2599054550	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model for FRN Line Item 2599054550.001 was modified from ICS 8200-48PF t	\$27,075.90	\$27,075.90
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Philadelphia School District (128659)	MS	2599054572	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$474.30	\$474.30
Lan Advanced Systems, LLC (143036952)	Crossroad Academy (212302)	FL	2599055943	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2599055943.005 was for both Cabling and Installation, Activa	\$82,114.25	\$82,114.25
Macro Connect, Inc. (143032311)	Vertus Charter School (16077024)	NY	2599048205	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 16077024 VERTUS CHARTER	\$6,999.75	\$6,999.75

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Media Link Telecom, LLC (143049077)	Robstown Indep School District (141604)	TX	2599062416	IA	Funded	MR1:The enrollment for BEN 16078172 ROBERT DRISCOLL JR STEM ACADEMY was incr	\$7,027.20	\$7,027.20
Merit Network, Inc. (143004331)	Cop Esd Connectivity Consortium (17002976)	MI	2599047311	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Merit Network, Inc. (143004331)	Cop Esd Connectivity Consortium (17002976)	MI	2599047359	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN was not modified because the RAL change was not an allowable correction	\$8,492.50	\$8,492.50
Metro Fibernet LLC (143049173)	Troy City School District (129956)	ОН	2599015136	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$39,240.00	\$39,240.00
Next Step Group, Inc (143036042)	Henderson Independent School District (140688)	TX	2599047942	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$298,949.05 to \$243,398.1	\$239,159.24	\$239,159.24
OneNet (Oklahoma State Regents) (143015254)	Ada Indep School District I 19 (140336)	OK	2599036519	IA	Funded	MR1:The One-Time Quantity for FRN Line Item 2599036519.001 was modified from 0 t	\$24,944.00	\$24,944.00
OneNet (Oklahoma State Regents) (143015254)	Ada Indep School District I 19 (140336)	OK	2599062451	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL request.	\$4,185.60	\$4,185.60

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
OneNet (Oklahoma State Regents) (143015254)	Maysville Indep School District (139790)	OK	2599015636	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 02/06/2024 to 02/22/2024 to agree w	\$16,918.40	\$16,918.40
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Ventura Unif School District (143801)	CA	2599021017	IA	Funded	MR1: The Contract Award Date was changed from 3/14/2019 to 03/25/2021 to agree w	\$10,118.59	\$10,118.59
People Driven Technology, Inc (143052828)	National Heritage Academies (232231)	MI	2599004461	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$6,974.92 to \$6,519.37 to	\$3,716.04	\$3,716.04
Pine Cove Consulting, LLC (143028541)	Hamilton School District 3 (135132)	MT	2599046910	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,734.23	\$3,734.23
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Pima County Public Library (143126)	AZ	2599055177	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$202,166.70 to \$199,583.7	\$169,646.12	\$169,646.12
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Pact Charter School District (17036691)	MN	2599049270	IC	Funded	MR1:The dollars requested for the Maintenance Support Services covered multiple	\$8,561.58	\$8,561.58

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Supernal Systems, LLC (143050712)	Columbus Community School Dist (132686)	IA	2599042864	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model of Equipment for FRN Line Item 2599042864.001 was modified from Ma	\$18,935.20	\$18,935.20
Top Quality Communication Inc (143049433)	National Society For Hebrew Day Schools (17029352)	NY	2599016614	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$51,300.00	\$0.00
Top Quality Communication Inc (143049433)	National Society For Hebrew Day Schools (17029352)	NY	2599016719	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$10,200.00	\$0.00
Top Quality Communication Inc (143049433)	National Society For Hebrew Day Schools (17029352)	NY	2599016712	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$38,250.00	\$0.00
Top Quality Communication Inc (143049433)	National Society For Hebrew Day Schools (17029352)	NY	2599016611	IA	Not Funded	DR1: The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, B	\$45,900.00	\$0.00
Vector Resources, Inc. (143020726)	Brea Olinda Unified School District (228412)	CA	2599019411	ВМ	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$10831.92 to \$9207.13 to	\$5,524.28	\$5,524.28
Vector Resources, Inc. (143020726)	Brea Olinda Unified School District (228412)	CA	2599019410	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17048904 - BOUSD Online Academy has been a	\$70,022.89	\$70,022.89

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Vero Fiber Networks (143050324)	Maysville Indep School District (139790)	OK	2599015637	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 02/06/2024 to 02/22/2024 to agree w	\$10,022.02	\$10,022.02
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Port Angeles School Dist 121 (145262)	WA	2599005913	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$38,323.20	\$38,323.20
Zayo Education, LLC (143030857)	Westside School District (139695)	AR	2599061838	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, December 11th, 2025 at 08:03 AM CST